

In the Court of Special Judge Under POCSO Act(Additional District & Sessions Judge,1st Court), Sealdah, South 24-Parganas
Special Case no 66 of 2025

Order No. 1 dated 24.10.2025

Received the Record from Ld. ACJM , Sealdah including the FIR, formal FIR , original denoted copy ,original statement of VG.original enquiry report copy and original GDE extract in respect of Uitadanga P.S. case no 167 dt 12.10.2025 u/s 64 (1) BNSS R/W 6 of POCSO Act. 2012 and u/s prohibition of child marriage Act. Accused yet not arrested

Fix 04.12.2025 for IO's report.

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah